	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY						
	Title:	Recommendation to Approve an Update to City Code 10.40.010 for Parking Lot "O"					
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	Chief Lamkin					
SINCE 1834	i ata ham						
Please check appropri	X Government Services 10.28.13						
Planning & D			City Council				
Public Hearing				City			
Public Hearing							
Estimated Cost: \$N/A			Budg	eted:	YES	NO	
If NO, please explain how item will be funded:							
ii NO, piease explain	now item win	be fullded.					
Executive Summary:							
The former VFW lot has been paved and work completed. Parking Lot "O", which was the former VFW lot, is to be replaced with the new exhibit as attached. The lot will be signed as a 24-hour lot for the present time.							
Attachments: (please	e list)						
Diagram of the new Lot O; Ordinance							
Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain):							
Recommendation to approve an update to the City Code 10.40.010 for Parking Lot "O."							
For office use only:	Agenda Item Number: 5.a						

City of St. Charles, Illinois

ORDINANCE NO. 2013-M-____

An Ordinance amending title 10 "Vehicles and Traffic", Section 10.40.010 "Parking Time Limits" of the St. Charles Municipal Code

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. CHARLES, KANE AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION ONE</u>: That Title 10 "Vehicles and Traffic", Section 10.40.010 "Parking Time Limits", of the St. Charles Municipal Code, be and is hereby amended as follows:

"That Exhibit PL-O be removed and replaced with the amended PL-O."

<u>SECTION TWO</u>: That, after the adoption and approval hereof, this Ordinance shall (i) be printed or published in book or pamphlet form, published by the authority of the City Council of the City of St. Charles, or (ii) within thirty (30) days after the adoption and approval hereof, be published in a newspaper published in and with a general circulation within the City of St. Charles.

<u>SECTION THREE</u>: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect ten (10) days from and after its passage by a vote of the majority of the corporate authorities now holding office, approval and publication in the manner provided by law.

	PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of
2013.	
	PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois this day of, 2013.
	APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of, 2013.
	Raymond P. Rogina, Mayor
ATTES	ST:
	Nancy Garrison
	City Clerk
COUN	CIL VOTE:
Ayes	<u>:</u>
-	<u>:</u>
Absent	: <u>:</u>